
BC Branch WCBS Champions 

 

UK Co-ordination 

Recording Area Name of Co-
ordinator 

Telephone Email 

UK (overall) Rachael Conway 07557271464 survey@butterfly-conservation.org  

BBS national organiser James Heywood  bbs@bto.org  

BC Champions 

Bedfordshire & Northants Clare Topping  clare.topping@gmail.com 

Cambridgeshire Vince Lea  vincelea@btinternet.com 

Cheshire & Wirral c/o WCBS Officer  survey@butterfly-conservation.org 

Cornwall Kelly Uren  p5ktherese@gmail.com 

Cumbria Martin Chadwick  martin_chadwick@hotmail.com 

Devon Jenny Evans  jennifer.evans@lineone.net 

Dorset Adrian Neil  raneil418@gmail.com 

East Midlands: Derbyshire Ken Orpe  ken@malaga.plus.com 

East Midlands: 
Leicestershire 

Richard Jeffery  winrich168@btinternet.com   

East Midlands: 
Nottinghamshire 

Steve Mathers  smbutterflies11@gmail.com 

East Scotland Richard Buckland  r.buckland@blueyonder.co.uk 

Essex Rob Smith  recorder@cambs-essex-butterflies.org.uk 

Glasgow & South West 
Scotland 

Louisa Maddison  louisa-mh@hotmail.com  

Gloucestershire Tricia Atkinson  chair@gloucestershire-butterflies.org.uk 

Hampshire & Isle of Wight c/o WCBS Officer  survey@butterfly-conservation.org  

Hertfordshire & Middlesex Andrew Wood  zoothorn@ntlworld.com 

Highlands Kirstie Ross  funkyhaywood@yahoo.co.uk 

Kent Peter Charles  pjcnews@aol.com   

Lancashire Stephen Ryder  stephenryder@hotmail.com 

Lincolnshire c/o WCBS Officer  survey@butterfly-conservation.org  

Norfolk David Prince  norfolkwcbs@outlook.com  

North East England Val Standen  Valerie.standen@hotmail.co.uk  

Northern Ireland c/o WCBS Officer  survey@butterfly-conservation.org 

North Wales Amy Green  wildswimmingwolf@gmail.com 

Somerset & Bristol Andy Danford  WCBS@somersetbutterflies.org.uk 

South Wales Daisy Dunn  daisy.dunn500@gmail.com  

Suffolk Twm Wade  twm.wade@yahoo.com 

Surrey & SW London Bill Downey  billdowney@sky.com   

Sussex Colin Gibbs  sxbcwcbs@outlook.com   

Upper Thames (Bucks, 
Berks and Oxon) 

Peter Philp  peterphilp@hotmail.co.uk 
 

Warwickshire Keith Warmington  keith@warmies.uk   

West Midlands: Hereford & 
Worcestershire 

Philip Nunn  philip-nunn@hotmail.co.uk 

West Midlands: 
Staffordshire & Shropshire 

Scott Martin  scottm2512@gmail.com 

Wiltshire Janet Crittenden  janetmcrittenden@gmail.com 

Yorkshire Nick Hall  webmaster@yorkshirebutterflies.org.uk  
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